LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

DATE OF MEETING: March 26, 2024		Work Session/Regular Session
	SET IMPACT: N/A DING SOURCE:	
() () (X) ()	Annual Capital N/A SPLOST TSPLOST	

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Adoption of Speed Zone Ordinance

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: The Georgia Department of Transportation is in the process of updating the existing Speed Zone Ordinance for Lowndes County. Attached is a copy of the updated Speed Zone Ordinance which includes adding all roads on the proposed existing City of Valdosta and City of Remerton radar permits. With the execution of this ordinance, the roads will be added. A signed copy of the ordinance will be forwarded to the Department of Public Safety for the radar permit to be updated for Lowndes County.

OPTIONS: 1. Adopt the Speed Zone Ordinance and authorize the Chairman and all Commissioners to sign the ordinance.

2. Redirect.

SUBJECT: Speed Zone Ordinance

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt

DEPARTMENT: Engineering DEPARTMENT HEAD: Chad McLeod

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: